
555578 
355586 
355584 
555587 
555588 

“ 

R. A. Bell Labor Frye Drainage $ 12.00 
W. C. Jones Foreman " " 20.00 
F.C. Lewis Labor " " 85.00 
GC. M. Tschuor Supplies " " 46.66 

Labor " we 51.00 Philip Winsett. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, to 

approveand file the following report of Joe. T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, certifying oy 

the total assessments against all properties located in Drainage District No. 12. Upon 

roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

y 

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT 

Drainage District No. 12 - Tulsa County Oklahoma. 

Honorable Board of County Commissioners, 
Tulsa County, Oklahoma 

Gentlemen: 

I, Joe T. Parkinson, the duly elected and qualified 
County Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, hereby certify the 
total assessments, against all properties located in Drainage 
District No. 12, as shown by the Viewers! report filed in the 
office of the County Treasurer, to be the sum of $210,553.76. 

I further certify subsequent to filing said report there 
has been stricken from said assessment the sum of $26.00 the same 
being an erroneous assessment against Lots 45,46 and 47 of Block 1, 
Blue Ridge Addition, leaving the net assessment to be collected 
in said District the sum of $210,527.76. 

I further certify of the total assessment in said District 
in the sum of $210,527.76 numerous property owners have paid assess- 
ments in full for the benefit of said District the total sum of 
$125,238.01, leaving assessments to be paid in 10 equal installments 
the total sum of $85,289.75. 

_ iI further certify of the total unpaid assessments in the 
sum of $85,289.75, there are assessments against Municipal Corp- 
orations the sum of $32,293.00 leaving a balance of $52,996.75 to 
be collected from individual property owners in said District. 

I further certify of the balance in the sum of $52,996.75 
an assessment of $5,000.00 against the Oklahoma Natural Gas Company, 

a corporation, is contained in said Viewers! report under miscellan- 

eous assessments and said Corporation contends said assessment is 

void and refuses to pay same, thereby leaving undisputed assessments 
to be collected from individual property owners in ten equal install- 

ments the sum of $47,996.75. 

Dated and signed at Tulsa, Oklahoma, this Ist day of 
February, 1944. 

(Signed) Joe T. Parkinson 
County Treasurer - Tulsa County, Oklahoma 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, 

that the following claims on the Tulsa County Drainage District No. 12, be and the 

same are hereby approved and warrants ordered issued to cover. 
ee 

Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

355579 W. O. Dickinson Salary Drainage Dist. 12 $300.00 
355580 R. F. & C. E. Fenton Damages " u 100.00 

355581 Robt. G. Fry Salary " u 600.00 

. This claim is for months Dec. & Jan 

355583 . Minnie M. Knapp Easement " " 60.00 

355585 C. J. Rush Salary " " 300.00 

355586 . Sand Sprs Home Farm Damages " " 100.00 

355548 Grace Simmons Labor " " 60.00 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, to 

approve the following motion. 

see ee nee et ee yee nee To en oe 


